City College of New York Fast Facts Fall 2011 (Revised 2.23.12)

I. Enrollment Statistics
Undergraduate (UG)

Architecture
Biomedical School
Education
Engineering
Gateway (undeclared)
High School Students
Humanities & Arts
Interdisciplinary A&S
Science
Social Science
SEEK"
Macaulay Honors”
Total Undergraduate
“included in other categories
Graduate (G)
Architecture
Education
Interdisciplinary A&S
Engineering
PhD
Humanities & Arts
Science
Social Science
Total Graduate

Il. Student Demographics

Age

19

under 19

20to 22

23to 24

25t0 29

30 to 44

45 or more
Gender

female

male
Ethnicity

Asian

Black

Hispanic

Native American

White

Residency Status
NYC Residents
NYS Residents
Other USA Residents
International Students (F-1)
Total

Full-time

201
427
410
1651
1591
71
1709
285
1567
1553
801
198
9355

Full-time
138
51

38
35
66
28
88
409

uG
1494
1808
4658
1593
1745
1227

344

6668
6270

3138
2882
4381

21

2516

10542
990
283

1123

12938

Part-time

30
14
100
558
629
365
435
320
481
468
29
11
3400

Part-time
36

1299

25

441

115

438

118

231
2588

179
466
1060
1023
342

1759
1242

440
634
694

1231

2011
452
200
338

3001

Total

321
441
510
2209
2220
436
2144
605
2048
2021
830
209
12955

Total
174
1350
25
479
150
504
146
319
2997

PhD

24
71
44

46

104

57

16
21

56

39

20
86
150

FTE

305.3
446.3
407.9
1784.1
1612.8
147.6
1829.5
389.3
1625.9
1805.7
718.3
202.0
10354.4

FTE
204.2
666.3

10.8
337.2
107.1
2751

77.8
201.6

1880.1

Total
1494
1808
4846
2083
2876
2294

688

8473
7616

3635
3532
5096

23

3803

12592
1447
503
1547
16089

lIl. Admission Statistics
First-time Freshmen

number of applicants
% accepted
% enrollment yield
mean SAT verbal
mean SAT math
SAT Total
high school GPA (CAA)

Transfers
number of applicants
% accepted
% enrollment yield
previous college GPA
IV. Faculty-Students Ratio

V. Faculty”

full-time

part-time

% FT faculty with terminal degree

% FT faculty with tenure

% female

% male

"As 0f10/25/2011
VI. Degrees Awarded 2010-2011"
Advanced Certificate
Bachelor of Architecture
Bachelor of Arts
Bachelor of Engineering
Bachelor of Science
Bachelor of Science in Education
Bachelor of Fine Arts
Master of Architecture
Master of Fine Arts
Master of Arts
Master of Science
Master of Science in Education
Master of Landscape Architecture
Master of Public Administration
Master of Engineering
Master of Urban Planning
Total Degrees Conferred ™
- (summer, fall, and spring)

V. Retention and Graduation
Rates

(First-time, Full-time Freshmen)
2010 one-year retention rate  85.2%

(First-time, Full-time Freshmen)
2005 six-year graduation rate 39%

23250
32.4
20.1

512
569
1081
86.8

8878
28.3
54.1

3.2
1to 16

531
959
78.3
91.9
42.8
57.2

34
1157
244
343
63
7

48
342
90
447
16
22
91
12
2993






