## I. Enrollment Statistics

## III. Admission Statistics

Undergraduate (UG)	Full-time	Part-time	Total	FTE	First-time Freshmen	
Architecture	291	30	321	305.3	number of applicants	23250
Biomedical School	427	14	441	446.3	% accepted	32.4
Education	410	100	510	407.9	% enrollment yield	20.1
Engineering	1651	558	2209	1784.1	mean SAT verbal	512
Gateway (undeclared)	1591	629	2220	1612.8	mean SAT math	569
High School Students	71	365	436	147.6	SAT Total	1081
Humanities & Arts	1709	435	2144	1829.5	high school GPA (CAA)	86.8
Interdisciplinary A&S	285	320	605	389.3		
Science	1567	481	2048	1625.9		
Social Science	1553	468	2021	1805.7	Transfers	
SEEK^	801	29	830	718.3	number of applicants	
Macaulay Honors <sup>^</sup>	198	11	209	202.0	% accepted	28.3
Total Undergraduate	9355	3400	12955	10354.4	% enrollment yield 54	
<sup>^</sup> included in other categories					previous college GPA	3.2
Graduate (G)	Full-time	Part-time	Total	FTE	IV. Faculty-Students Ratio	1 to 16
Architecture	138	36	174	204.2		
Education	51	1299	1350	666.3	V. Faculty^	
Interdisciplinary A&S		25	25	10.8	full-time	
Engineering	38	441	479	337.2	part-time	
PhD	35	115	150	107.1	% FT faculty with terminal degree	
Humanities & Arts	66	438	504	275.1	% FT faculty with tenure	91.9
Science	28	118	146	77.8	% female	42.8
Social Science	88	231	319	201.6	% male	57.2
Total Graduate	409	2588	2997	1880.1	^As of10/25/2011	
					VI. Degrees Awarded 2010-2011	
					Advanced Certificate	4
II. Student Demographics					Bachelor of Architecture	34
Age	UG	G	PhD	Total	Bachelor of Arts	1157
19	1494			1494	Bachelor of Engineering	244 343
under 19	1808		_	1808		
20 to 22	4658	179	9	4846	Bachelor of Science in Education	
23 to 24	1593	466	24	2083	Bachelor of Fine Arts	
25 to 29	1745	1060	71	2876	Master of Architecture  Master of Fine Arts	
30 to 44 45 or more	1227 344	1023 342	44	2294 688		
Gender	344	342	2	000		
female	6668	1759	46	8473		
male	6270	1242	104	7616	Master of Science in Education  Master of Landscape Architecture	
Ethnicity	0270	1242	104	7010	Master of Public Administration	16 22
Asian	3138	440	57	3635	Master of Engineering	91
Black	2882	634	16	3532	Master of Urban Planning	12
Hispanic	4381	694	21	5096	Total Degrees Conferred ^^	2993
Native American	21	2		23	(summer, fall, and spring)	2000
					V. Retention and Graduation	
White	2516	1231	56	3803	Rates	
Residency Status					(First-time, Full-time Freshmen)	
NYC Residents	10542	2011	39	12592	2010 one-year retention rate 85.2%	
NYS Residents	990	452	5	1447	(First-time, Full-time Freshmen)	
Other USA Residents	283	200	20	503	2005 six-year graduation rate 39%	
International Students (F-1)	1123	338	86	1547		
Total	12938	3001	150	16089		